RDSTF-5 Trauma Advisory Board (RTAB) Committee Purpose and 2021 Schedule
The committees meet bimonthly, as follows:

Executive Committee Goals: 11 voting members representing trauma stakeholders in Region 5;
provides a forum for best practices and a new link between state bodies and local providers.

Preparedness Committee: Integrating mass casualty plans and exercises with trauma and burn systems
Clinical Leadership Committee: Protocol development, promoting best practices for trauma care
System Support: Promote joint initiatives and best practices in injury prevention and clinical research

Conference Calls are at: 1- 888- 585- 9008, Conference room number: 438-533-242#
GoToMeetings are at: https://global.gotomeeting.com/join/598416949, or 1-646-749-3122, 598-416-949#

See Detailed Schedule Below:
February:
e Preparedness Committee: Monday, February 8 at 4 pm (via conference call)
e Clinical Leadership Committee: Tuesday, February 9 at 8 am (via conference call)
e Trauma System Support Committee: Tuesday, February 9 at 10 am (via conference call)
e Executive Committee: Tuesday, February 9 at 11 am (via conference call)

e Preparedness Committee: Monday, April 12 at 4 pm (via conference call)

e C(linical Leadership Committee: Tuesday, April 13 at 8 am (via conference call)

e Trauma System Support Committee: Tuesday, April 13 at 10 am (via conference call)

e Executive Committee & General Meeting: Thursday, April 15 from 9:30 to Noon (virtual via
https://www.gotomeet.me/CFDMC)

e Preparedness Committee: Monday, June 7 at 4 pm (via conference call)

e C(linical Leadership Committee: Tuesday, June 8 at 8 am (via conference call)

e Trauma System Support Committee: Tuesday, June 8 at 10 am (via conference call)
e Executive Committee: Tuesday, June 8 at 11 am (via conference call)

e Preparedness Committee: Monday, August 9 at 4 pm (via conference call)

e C(linical Leadership Committee: Tuesday, August 10 at 8 am (via conference call)

e Trauma System Support Committee: Tuesday, August 10 at 10 am (via conference call)

e Executive Committee & General Meeting: Thursday, August 12, from 9:30 to Noon (Face to Face-location TBD)
October:

e Preparedness Committee: Monday, October 11 at 4 pm (via conference call)

e C(linical Leadership Committee: Tuesday, October 12 at 8 am (via conference call)

e Trauma System Support Committee: Tuesday, October 12 at 10 am (via conference call)

e Executive Committee: Tuesday, October 12 at 11 am (via conference call)
December:

e Preparedness Committee: Monday, December 13 at 4 pm (via conference call)

e C(linical Leadership Committee: Tuesday, December 14 at 8 am (via conference call)

e Trauma System Support Committee: Tuesday, December 14 at 10 am (via conference call)

e Executive Committee & General Meeting: Thursday, December 16 from 9:30 to Noon (Face to Face-location

TBD)
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